EN

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

DE

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren ortlichen Handler.

A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.

FR

. Bllle befolgen Sle die Monlageanlellung genau. Eine unsachgeméRe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

Werkzeuge missen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

. Stellen Sie sicher, dass dle Auﬂageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Gera(s und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

. 1 Sie die ten \gsschrauben und die \gsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

«+ Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUN berpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelméRigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

& ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une i ilité causant des

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pieces des enfants.

+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable.

Mepes HaJarnom ycTaHoBKM 1 CGOPKY NpouMTaiiTe PYKOBOACTBO NO ycTaHoBke. Ecnu y Bac BosHuKnM BONPOCHI wm ¢ Bawwnm

BHuManHue: crionb3oBaHie NPOAYKTOB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBBILAET YKA3aHHbIA PACYETHbI BEC, MOXKET NPUBECTY K HEYCTOMUMBOCTH 1 BOSMOXHIM TPABMAM.

~ NP JOMXHbI GbiTb YCTaHOBNEH, KaK 3TO 110KASAHO B MOHTaXHbIX UHCTDYKLINX. HENABUTIeHast YGTaHOBKA MOXET NMBECTH K ONYeHHIo CepseaHbiX TPasH.
ot " MpozyKT omKeH TONbKO

* Y6eayTeCh, 4TO HeCyLLas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXUT BEC BCETO YCTaHOBMEHHOTO 0GOPY/I0BAHNS 1 KOMNMEKTYHOUMX.

+ Heobxoaumo 1CMonb30BaTh MOHTAXHbIE BUHTBI, BXOASALLME B komnnekT nocTasky, u HE MEPETATVBATb MOHTaXHbIe BUHTHI.

 [laHHbI NPOAYKT CONEPXKMT ManeHsKue AETanu, Kotopsle npeucraanam ONACHOCTS YAYULEHHS DK POy Takute fetanu XPaHWTb B YIHOM AN AeTeit MecTe.
* [lanHbIf npoaykT TonkKo ANst [aHHoro nponykra Ha YVILLe MOKET NPUBECTH K NOMOMKE NPOSlYKTa U MoNy<eHuo Tpasm
BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoskoit ybeauTech, 4o Bbl nonyuuny Bce Aetanv B €O CrMCKOM . Ecnv He xsaTaet [AeTaneil U OHN NONOMaHbI, CBAXMTECH C Bawmum
MECTHBIM PACPOCTPAHVTENIEM N0 BOMIPOCY 3aMeHbI.
TEXHUYECKOE OB( ; perynspHo (KaK MAHUMYM, pa3 B TpU MecALia), 4TOGbI /iH Bbin nero 6bino

ES Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las it o 3 i con su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar idad y posibles heridas

AR ®

Ja D EETE

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tomillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periodicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos md\cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas de A msta\agao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
de e devem ser umlzadas Ests produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Cenmque se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS\VAMENTE 0S Mmesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesées pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

sae Ll il a5 pally Justi) el e yindl 5f als Y c0a sl iy i (g ol s 8 S 13 gpanilly o 0 3 el 38 JaSIy sl Y1 i el S ela 1
TlaY Ga el aie aay o IR Cpia ) Lal) LB 80l 1 35Y) 0m a1 035l IS Clatie e il 138 pladt (533 8 1 ka3

5 phd Rt AaY (el S Gl g Y s e (0 Jelall S 5 55 28 el SIS ) G g 5a LS Jalsall i @

L0 e el 38 pray T iiall 13 (S 5 iy Asuliall il o1 ASlad) lana plasil Ciay

Lo ALl s Sl 53 36a) (5 e 850k Sandl sl U8 Jants pelal) ! o e

ey plSa) b i Y 5 A pall A gLl a1 ppabasa p23)
iy ealiall 038 Jaial BLEAYL LYl (N lee Dl (533 85 pha pualic o miiall 138 55y

st Aas) Cpan f bl 1) el S il I3a kil g 8 L Ll a3 ante il Vi o
L) s e Jpnmall il ladl g pally e Jusi¥ elald cpma 1 53 ke i o g i 25 il 1Y) a1 3 ol I8 il s 8 pa 2 jS1 Al Ll (5 n3 0 S gen o 30 5
(035 A JS I o) Aadiiie ol 58 le Aalatind el s aSas slind) o (Giasdiball

REPIET TR BRI, TN TORERSPEET T ERSIAR EEEEICEL TTRRERATEVE LS BEFLOIEOREBEL TEHL &Y

A\ EE: EREHEYBE R OERIE FRECRIEICEEEES  SRCTBNOBYET,

« XUV M OEIREBEE DIERICH > TR T E W RBE GBI L) BEPEALSRBELS | ERIIBNABYET.
c RREEHSICEYEEEETERAEV ARREFFIOMRER THANKEETOTLEL,

- ZEREHNRFES SV INTONBO/N— RV 7OREELIR—2 /l‘&&%b&ii&;leL—(<t_

REESNEVRIRIEBAL X I ERLTRESD T ELLRIILTLRE
2&%.:.:!4;@?&3*;&&7’“’5%%3’%7‘@Ti@ﬁéiM\Liuuﬁﬁihfb‘iﬁfJ\*&&?ﬁ@?@Eb‘@b‘%‘ﬁtd%%‘ft’((fiéb\
*%nuli&ﬂﬁﬁﬁ@&%ﬁﬁ’]&b?b\ii AURERNTERTHE HHOTE ’@%Mﬂ%%%@&»hb‘ VET,

B REICEIOTERERDTF T/ )AMNHVRTOREABFTICH DO TRIRTEELY,

"Kunb RUSHENEEPRIERDHEIE ZRDICHY, ﬁﬁib\ﬂ)ﬂﬂﬁﬂ)ﬁﬂr&i?}a FECTEBIEE L

RFEE: 57y NIRRT s BRI (DE<ED 3nABINF Ty I LTEEL,

fs]Properav’

Instruction Manual

TV CART

'\

ST

VESA Compatible
100x100 200x100 200x200

P-TTOO3 300x200 300x300 400x200

400x300 400x400

55"

O (©)
TV DVD
RATED \ [ RATED

35kg/77Ibs 5kg/1llbs

f
Too long  Too Short

N e

[ e g

7
!

1
1
1
1
1
1

F U

|

Note: Adjust to the desired angle
then tighten the screws using the
too/ as shown, afternating from
each screw as you tighten them.

e ———— e —

L a4




ST

E (x1)

= = -
L (x1) M (x2) N (x1) O (x1) P (x11) Q (x4)
M6x16 M6x35

C (x1)

S22

H (x1)

R (x4)
M6x50

1 (x1)

S (x8)
D6

fum G G

M-A (x4)

M5x14 M6x14

M-B (x4)

M-C (x4)
M6x30

8 i

M-D (x4) M-E (x4)
M8x30 M8x50
J (x4) K (x1)
l —— |l @ @)
M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
T (x1) U (x1) D5-D8 D15xD8X5 D15xD8X15
5mm 14-17mm

@OCDOCD/J

@OCDOS

— [« ot~ )

>

0D o0 CD
oo o0 C——

Vo

1

WARNING: !

« To adjust the height, !
tightly grasp the column and pull 1
the safety spring lock at the same
time. Always make sure the spring \*
Jock aligns with the keyhole,
otherwise a sudden drop may
occur resulting in injury or
property damage.

1 1
! 0 i
! Note: The word MAX and LINE 1
! 5 found on the column indicate |
I _ that you have reached the highest |
i = setting. !
i NEVER go beyond the MAX and
! LINE marking. i
' |

X g 5

Too long Too Short

M-A

— M-F i -




	页 1
	页 2

